
EMPLOYMENT 

Eldorado 
CASINO 
140 Water Street 

Henderson, NV 89015 

www.jobflash.com/boyd 
or 

1-866-562-2693 

Always accepting applications. 
Please visit our website for a complete 

Listing of open positions. 
Equal Opportunity Employer 

LEGAL NOTICES 
LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. 09-01 

LIBRARY FURNITURE, SHELVING AND ACCESSORIES 

SCOPE OF WORK: Provide, deliver, and install library furniture, shelving 
and accessories for Centennial Hills Library and other District library 
branches as specified. 

PRE-BID CONFERENCE: A Pre-Bid Conference will be held on Monday, 
July 14, 2008, at 10:00 AM (PST), in the Multipurpose Room at the Las 
Vegas Library, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 
The purpose of this Pre-Bid Conference is to discuss the bid documents 
and specifications and to respond to questions. 

BID OPENING: The Bid Opening will be held Friday, July 25, 2008,11:00 
AM (PST), in the Multipurpose Room at the Las Vegas Library, 833 Las 
Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

Bids will be accepted at the Reception Desk of the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, NV 89101 on or before 11:00 AM 
(PST), Friday, July 25, 2008. Bids received at 11:01 AM (PST) or after 
will be returned unopened to the bidder. 

Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. 

Bid documents and specifications will be available after 12:00 NOON 
(PST), Monday, July 7, 2008 at the Business Office, 4th Floor, Las Vegas 
Library, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

To request a faxed copy of this Invitation to Bid notice, call the Clark County 
Fax on Demand System at (702) 455-5428 and request document #501. 

Questions regarding this Invitation to Bid may be directed to Stephen J. 
Rice, General Services Director, telephone number (702) 507-3740. 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 

Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — July 3, 2008 

Nevada Department of Transportation’s 
Proposed Annual Disadvantaged 

Business Enterprise Program Goal 
For Federal Fiscal Year 2009 

The Nevada Department of Transportation’s proposed Annual 

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Program goal for Federal 
Fiscal Year 2009 is 5.7 percent in a race neutral program. The 

proposed goal and the rationale are available for inspection in 
the Nevada Department of Transportation Contract Compliance 
Division office. 

Three Public Meetings will be held as follows: 
Elko on July 15, 2008, from 4 PM to 7 PM at 1951 Idaho Street, 
Elko NV 89801, in the main conference room. 

Reno on July 16, 2008, from 4 PM to 7 PM at 310 Galletti Way, 
Sparks NV 89431 in the main conference room. 

Las Vegas July 17,2008, from 4 PM to 7 PM at 123 E. Washington 
St., Las Vegas NV 89101 in Training Room A. 

The Nevada Department of Transportation will accept written 

public comment until July 30, 2008, at the following address: 
Nevada Department of Transportation 

Contract Compliance Division 
1263 S. Stewart Street 
Carson City, NV 89712 

Questions or comments relating to the DBE goal should be 
directed to Roc A. Stacey, Contract Compliance Manager, at (775) 
888-7497. 

NOTE: Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and 
accommodate physically handicapped persons desiring to attend 
the meeting. Request for auxiliary aids or services to assist 
individuals with disabilities should be made with as much advance 
notice as possible to Julie Maxey, NDOT, Public Hearings Officer 
at (775) 888-7171. 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — July 3, 2008 

To place 
your 

classified 
ads, help 
wanted, 

legal notices 

just call 
380-8100 

Gothic Landscaping Inc. 
Request Sub Bids and Material Quotations from ALL qualified subcontractors 

and suppliers including MBE, DBE, WBE, DVBE, SBE, SBDE & SMBE 

OWNER 
Clark County 

on the following project: 
PROJECT 

Dog Fancier’s 
Park Redevelopment 
Bid No. 601161-08 

BID DATE 
07/17/08 

BID TIME 
11:00 AM 

Labor Commission No. PWP—CL-2008-401 
Please Contact: 

Gothic Landscaping, Inc. 

Ray Hoffman 
4565 West Nevso Drive • Las Vegas, Nevada 89103 

Phone (702) 252-7017 • Fax (702) 252-7031 
NV Lie. #0050633 A GENERAL ENGINEERING “Unlimited” 

Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — July 3, 2008 

LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. ASK project number09-05 

SAHARA WEST LIBRARY 
EFFICIENCY REMODEL 

NEVADA STATE LABOR COMMISSION PWP NUMBER: CL-2008-420 

SCOPE OF WORK: Partial interior remodel of the existing Sahara West 
Library. 

ESTIMATED COST: $378,000.00 

PREBID CONFERENCE: A Prebid Conference will be held on Tuesday, 
July 15, 2008, 2:00 PM (PST), in the Multipurpose Room at the Sahara 
West Library, 9600 W. Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89117. The purpose 
of the Prebid Conference is to review the contract and specification 
documents and tour the job site. 

BID OPENING: The bid opening will be held Friday, August 1, 2008, 
11:00 AM (PST), in the Multi-purpose Room at the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

Bids will be accepted at the Reception Desk of the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, NV 89101 on or before 11:00 AM 
(PST), Friday, August 1, 2008. Bids received at 11:01 AM (PST) or after 
will be returned unopened to the bidder. 

Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. 

Specifications and drawings will be available, for pick up only, after 9:00 
AM (PST), Tuesday, July 8, 2008 at the Business Office, 4th Floor, Las 
Vegas Library, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 
The first set of specifications and drawings will be provided at no 

charge; additional sets may be purchased for a non-refundable charge of 
$30.00 per set. All checks are to be made payable to LVCCLD. If paying 
by cash, exact change is required. 

To request a faxed copy of this Invitation to Bid notice, call the Clark County 
Fax on Demand System at (702) 455-5428 and request document #501. 

Questions regarding this Invitation to Bid may be directed to Stephen J. 
Rice, General Services Director, telephone number (702) 507-3740. 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 

Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — July 3, 2008 

LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. ASK project number 09-03 

LAS VEGAS LIBRARY 
EFFICIENCY REMODEL 

NEVADA STATE LABOR COMMISSION PWP NUMBER: CL-2008-418 

SCOPE OF WORK: Partial interior remodel of the existing Las Vegas 
Library. 

ESTIMATED COST: $243,000.00 

PREBID CONFERENCE: A Prebid Conference will be held on Monday, 
July 14,2008,2:00 PM (PST), in the Multipurpose Room at the Las Vegas 
Library, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, NV 89101. The 
purpose of the Prebid Conference is to review the contract and specification 
documents and tour the job site. 

BID OPENING: The bid opening will be held Friday, August 1, 2008, 
11:00 AM (PST), in the Multi-purpose Room at the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

Bids will be accepted at the Reception Desk of the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, NV 89101 on or before 11:00 AM 
(PST), Friday, August 1, 2008. Bids received at 11:01 AM (PST) or after 
will be returned unopened to the bidder. 

Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. 

Specifications and drawings will be available, for pick up only, after 9:00 
AM (PST), Tuesday, July 8, 2008 at the Business Office, 4th Floor, Las 
Vegas Library, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 
The first set of specifications and drawings will be provided at no 

charge; additional sets may be purchased for a non-refundable charge of 
$30.00 per set. All checks are to be made payable to LVCCLD. If paying 
by cash, exact change is required. 

To request a faxed copy of this Invitation to Bid notice, call the Clark County 
Fax on Demand System at (702) 455-5428 and request document #501. 

Questions regarding this Invitation to Bid may be directed to Stephen J. 
Rice, General Services Director, telephone number (702) 507-3740. 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 

Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — July 3, 2008 

LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. ASK project number09-04 

RAINBOW LIBRARY 
EFFICIENCY REMODEL 

NEVADA STATE LABOR COMMISSION PWP NUMBER: CL-2008-419 

SCOPE OF WORK: Partial interior remodel of the existing Rainbow Library. 

ESTIMATED COST: $359,000.00 

PREBID CONFERENCE: A Prebid Conference will be held on Tuesday, 
July 15, 2008,10:00 AM (PST), in the Multipurpose Room at the Rainbow 
Library, 3150 N. Buffalo Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89128. 
The purpose of the Prebid Conference is to review the contract and 
specification documents and tour the job site. 

BID OPENING: The bid opening will be held Friday, August 1, 2008, 
11:00 AM (PST), in the Multi-purpose Room at the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

Bids will be accepted at the Reception Desk of the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, NV 89101 on or before 11:00 AM 
(PST), Friday, August 1, 2008. Bids received at 11:01 AM (PST) or after 
will be returned unopened to the bidder. 

Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. 

Specifications and drawings will be available, for pick up only, after 9:00 
AM (PST), Tuesday, July 8, 2008 at the Business Office, 4th Floor, Las 
Vegas Library, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 
The first set of specifications and drawings will be provided at no 

charge; additional sets may be purchased for a non-refundable charge of 
$30.00 per set. Ail checks are to be made payable to LVCCLD. If paying 
by cash, exact change is required. 

To request a faxed copy of this Invitation to Bid notice, call the Clark County 
Fax on Demand System at (702) 455-5428 and request document #501. 

Questions regarding this Invitation to Bid may be directed to Stephen J. 
Rice, General Services Director, telephone number (702) 507-3740. 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 

Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — July*3, 2008 

LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 
INVITATION TO BID 

BID NO. ASK project number 09-02 
ENTERPRISE LIBRARY 
EFFICIENCY REMODEL 

NEVADA STATE LABOR COMMISSION PWP NUMBER: 
CL-2008-417 

SCOPE OF WORK: Partial interior remodel of the existing Enterprise 
Library. 

ESTIMATED COST: $155,000.00 

PREBID CONFERENCE: A Prebid Conference will be held on Wednesday, 
July 16,2008,2:00 PM (PST), in the Multipurpose Room at the Enterprise 
Library, 25 E. Shelbourne Avenue, Las Vegas, NV 89123. The purpose of 
the Prebid Conference is to review the contract and specification 
documents and tour the job site. 

BID OPENING: The bid opening will be held Friday, August 1, 2008, 
11:00 AM (PST), in the Multi-purpose Room at the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 

Bids will be accepted at the Reception Desk of the Las Vegas Library, 833 
Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, NV 89101 on or before 11:00 AM 
(PST), Friday, August 1, 2008. Bids received at 11:01 AM (PST) or after 
will be returned unopened to the bidder. 

Bidders and other interested parties are invited to attend the bid opening. 

Specifications and drawings will be available, for pick up only, after 9:00 
AM (PST), Tuesday, July 8, 2008 at the Business Office, 4th Floor, Las 
Vegas Library, 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 
The first set of specifications and drawings will be provided at no 

charge; additional sets may be purchased for a non-refundable charge of 
$30.00 per set. All checks are to be made payable to LVCCLD. If paying 
by cash, exact change is required. 

To request a faxed copy of this Invitation to Bid notice, call the Clark County 
Fax on Demand System at (702) 455-5428 and request document #501. 

Questions regarding this Invitation to Bid may be directed to Stephen J. 
Rice, General Services Director, telephone number (702) 507-3740. 

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 
LAS VEGAS-CLARK COUNTY LIBRARY DISTRICT 

Published Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice — July 3, 2008 


